Daily Survey: Policing
April 13 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Crime Nationally
Do you think the level of crime nationally has gone up or down over the last few years, or has it stayed the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Gone up a lot 43% 44% 42% 22% 32% 52% 61% 46% 47% 31% 30%
Gone up a little 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 24% 23% 24% 20% 21% 35%
Stayed the same 14% 14% 14% 21% 18% 11% % 13% 13% 16% 20%
Gone down a little 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 1% 10% 1%
Gone down a lot 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0%
Don’t know 12% 10% 13% 26% 15% 8% 2% 10% 17% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (452) (533) (181) (193) (383) (228) (695) (120) (101) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Gone up a lot 43% 39% 37% 62% 34% 71% 43% 46% 39% 43% 41% 44% 45%
Gone up a little 24% 26% 26% 18% 31% 12% 23% 28% 25% 28% 29% 20% 25%
Stayed the same 14% 16% 15% 8% 17% 9% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 16% 13%
Gone down a little 5% 7% 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% % 5%
Gone down a lot 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Don’t know 12% 9% 17% 5% 7% 4% 14% 5% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (345) (421) (219) (372) (319) (397) (257) (213) (175) (199) (379) (232)
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2. Confidence in Police
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the police to deal with crime in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot of confidence 15% 16% 14% 12% 10% 17% 22% 17% 11% 12% 16%
A fair amount of
confidence 39% 41% 38% 30% 38% 43% 45% 43% 23% 37% 40%
Not very much
confidence 25% 23% 27% 22% 25% 25% 27% 24% 32% 25% 21%
No confidence at all 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 9% 5% 8% 16% 14% 9%
Don’t know 11% 9% 12% 21% 17% 6% 1% 9% 19% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (450) (533) (181) (192) (382) (228) (693) (120) (101) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A lot of confidence 15% 12% 11% 28% 9% 27% 14% 18% 14% 17% 17% 15% 12%
A fair amount of
confidence 39% 41% 36% 42% 44% 42% 3% 40% 43% 39% 40% 41% 3%
Not very much
confidence 25% 30% 26% 17% 33% 19% 24% 28% 26% 26% 23% 23% 29%
No confidence at all 10% 9% 12% 6% 9% 7% 13% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 12%
Don’t know 11% 8% 15% 6% 4% 5% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (345) (420) (218) (371) (318) (397) (257) (213) (175) (198) (379) (231)
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3. Police Good Bad Job
Generally speaking, do you think the police are doing a good or bad job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very good job 19% 21% 18% 13% 14% 23% 26% 22% 13% 14% 17%
Fairly good job 44% 43% 44% 32% 39% 45% 57% 47% 28% 43% 41%
Fairly bad job 16% 16% 17% 19% 22% 15% 10% 15% 21% 17% 16%
Very bad job 7% 8% % 13% 6% % 5% 6% 14% 11% 6%
Don’t know 13% 11% 15% 23% 19% 10% 2% 10% 23% 14% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (450) (534) (181) (193) (382) (228) (693) (120) (101) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very good job 19% 14% 13% 39% 10% 39% 19% 22% 19% 23% 17% 19% 19%
Fairly good job 44% 47% 43% 40% 51% 44% 38% 48% 45% 41% 48% 42% 45%
Fairly bad job 16% 21% 16% 10% 23% 8% 17% 15% 19% 15% 14% 18% 18%
Very bad job 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 3% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Don’t know 13% 10% 18% % 8% 7% 16% 9% 9% 13% 15% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984)  (345)  (420) (219)  (372)  (319) (397) (257) (213) (175) (199) (379)  (231)
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4. Experiences with Police
Thinking about your own experiences of the police, which of the following, if any, have you experienced? Please select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| have reported a crime to

the police 32% 31% 32% 16% 21% 44% 40% 35% 20% 23% 33%
| have seen the police

assist a friend or family

member after they

experienced a crime 21% 24% 19% 16% 18% 25% 24% 23% 12% 21% 23%
I have seen the police

assist a stranger after

they experienced a

crime 23% 28% 19% 14% 19% 31% 24% 25% 16% 19% 24%
| have been assisted by

the police after |

experienced a crime 19% 19% 19% 13% 14% 25% 20% 21% 14% 16% 16%
| have been stopped and

searched by the police 17% 25% 10% 20% 21% 18% 9% 16% 24% 19% 13%
| have felt threatened by

a police officer 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 16% 9% 13% 16% 14% 17%
| have experienced

prejudice from the

police 12% 15% 9% 16% 12% 13% 5% 9% 19% 20% 10%
| have been discriminated

against by the police 10% 13% 8% 15% 12% 8% 6% 9% 15% 16% 8%
None of the above 30% 25% 34% 31% 24% 27% 38% 32% 24% 28% 23%
Don’t know 8% 8% 8% 12% 15% 5% 2% 6% 17% 7% 13%
Unweighted N (1,000) (462) (538) (189) (199) (384) (228) (706) (121) (102) (71)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| have reported a crime to

the police 32% 31% 28% 40% 38% 42% 28% 34% 40% 32% 33% 25% 41%
| have seen the police

assist a friend or family

member after they

experienced a crime 21% 17% 21% 29% 17% 34% 20% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19% 26%
| have seen the police

assist a stranger after

they experienced a

crime 23% 18% 22% 32% 18% 39% 20% 24% 29% 18% 25% 22% 27%
| have been assisted by

the police after |

experienced a crime 19% 18% 17% 24% 19% 26% 17% 23% 19% 20% 22% 15% 22%
| have been stopped and

searched by the police 17% 19% 19% 12% 14% 16% 23% 13% 14% 15% 21% 18% 15%
| have felt threatened by

a police officer 14% 17% 15% 7% 18% 6% 17% 14% 11% 17% 10% 14% 15%

| have experienced
prejudice from the

police 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 7% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11%
| have been discriminated

against by the police 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 7% 13% 7% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8%
None of the above 30% 30% 28% 32% 30% 28% 31% 33% 27% 32% 30% 30% 26%
Don’t know 8% 7% 11% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 10% 6%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347)  (434) (219) (374)  (320) (402) (260) (214) (177) (201) (386)  (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 13 - 19, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.35to 2.881, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.335.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You



